
Scurry-Rosser High School  
2024 Softball Schedule 

 

 
Day Date Opponent Site Time Team 

Saturday Jan. 27 Whitesboro Whitesboro 2pm (scrimmage) 

Friday Feb. 9 Kaufman Kaufman 5:30pm (scrimmage) 

Tuesday Feb. 13 Quinlan Ford Quinlan Ford 5:30pm V 

Thurs-Saturday Feb. 15-17 $Tournament of Champions Carrollton TBD V 

Tuesday Feb. 20 Mabank Mabank 6pm V 

Thur/Sat Feb. 22/24 $TASO Tourney Grand Saline TBD V 

Tuesday Feb. 27 Crandall Home 5pm V 

Thurs-Saturday Feb 29- 2 $Mesquite ISD Tourney Mesquite TBD V 

Tuesday March 5 *Trinity Leadership Cedar Hill 5pm V 

Friday March 8 *Dallas Madison Home 5pm V 

Saturday March 9 Rice Rice 11am V 

Monday March 11 Blooming Grove Home 11am V 

Thursday March 14 Tyler Grace Community Home 11am V 

Tuesday March 19 *Duncanville Village Tech 
Duncanville 
Village Tech 5pm V 

Friday March 22 *Palmer Home 5pm V 

Tuesday March 26 *Dallas Life Dallas Life 5pm V 

Thursday March 28 *Trinity Leadership Home 5pm V 

Tuesday April 2 *Dallas Madison Dallas Madison 5pm V 

Friday April 5 *Duncanville Village Tech Home 5pm V 

Tuesday April 9 *Palmer Palmer 5pm V 

Friday April 12 *#Dallas Life Home 5pm V 

      

 
*District Game      
#Senior Night 
 
January 12th- First Day Of Practice 
January 27th- First Day To Scrimmage 
February 13th- First Day Of Interschool Games 
Tournaments 



Scrimmage 
 
 
 


